\&~ USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Indoor Track & Field as 0f 2/26/19 6:44 AM CT

— L TRACK & P v
— T

3 Cogn T w—

n  National TFRI Event Summary

Women's 60 Meters — 2019 Week #6, February 26

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
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Gabrielle NOLAND JR Loras 22.55 7.59 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Evelina SLOBOH JR Wesley 20.42 7.60 2/8/19 Navy Select

Favor EZEWUZIE JR  Wheaton (Ill.) 18.02 7.63 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
Savannah RYGIEWICZ SO UW-La Crosse 15.75 (8l 7.65 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
Quinn HARLAN SO Roanoke 13.23 7.69 2/15/19 Virginia Tech Challenge
Kennedy TAUBE SO  George Fox 11.09 7.70 2/23/19 Seattle Pacific Last Chance In
Michaela BURRELL JR  Rochester (N.Y.) 11.09 7.70 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
Jada LEWIS SO  Augsburg 8.89 7.72 2/16/19 Parents' Day Invitational
Kaitlin WOYAK SR UW-Stout 7.80 7.73 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
Terrianna BLACK JR Loras 6.71 7.74 (7.18(55)) 2/15/19 Spartan Invitational (Dubuqu
Shamyra WILKERSON JR  Shenandoah 6.71 7.74 2/24/19 ODAC Indoor Championships
Alanna MUHAMMAD FR Wartburg 4.54 7.76 1/19/19 Chelsey M. Henkenius Open
Hannah WILLHITE JR  Augustana (lll.) 4.54 1.76 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
Dani BLAND SR Emory 2.46 1.77 1/20/19 Emory Crossplex Invite
Tymesia MCFADDEN SR UW-Stout 2.46 7.77 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
Audrey MAKOPE FR St Norbert 2.46 1.77 2/16/19 UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
Stephanie GARCIA FR  North Central (Ill.) 1.28 7.79 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
Andrea HYDE JR lllinois College 1.11 7.80 (7.24(55))  2/15/19 lllinois College Hilltop Invitati
Stevie LAMBE FR Loras 1.11 7.80 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Emily VALLE JR  Bridgewater (Va.) 1.11 7.80 2/24/19 ODAC Indoor Championships
Eka JOSE SO  Washington (Mo.) 1.11 7.80 2/2/19 Keck Invitational

Jill RUNYON JR  Illinois Wesleyan 1.11 (8l 7.80 12/1/18 Titan "First Chance" Meet
Jailyn ROBINSON FR Hamline 0.56 7.81 (7.25(55)) 1/18/19 Carleton Triangular

Sarah KING SR George Fox 0.56 7.81 1/18/19 Ed Jacoby Invitational
Tikira KOONCE SO  Knox 0.32 7.82 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
Julia GRAHAM JR  Piedmont 0.32 7.82 2/11/19 'Southern Indoor Challenge
Alison BEEMAN JR  Dubuque 0.32 7.82 2/9/19 UW Platteville Invitational
Kennedy GREEN SR Williams 0.18 7.83 2/2/19 Tufts Cupid Challenge
Elisabeth PLYMPTON JR  SUNY Plattsburgh 0.18 7.83 2/22/19 SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
Satin HOLMES JR  Brockport 0.09 7.84 1/25/19 Brockport Mid-Season Classic
Kiara TAN FR  Williams 0.09 7.84 1/25/19 Middlebury Invitational
Briana BERNINGHAUS JR  Hamline 0.09 7.84 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
LaShauna PORTER JR  Occidental 0.02 7.85¢ (7.81) 2/15/19 NAU Tune-Up

Amanda WETMORE JR Ithaca 0.02 7.85 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
Amy CHEN SO UW-Eau Claire 0.02 7.85 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
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as of 2/26/19 6:44 AM CT

Women's 200 Meters — 2019 Week #6, February 26

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Sarah KING

Alison BEEMAN
Gabrielle NOLAND
Gina DELLO RUSSO
Natasha BROWN
Katie EASTBURN
Lauren WRENSCH
Favor EZEWUZIE
Savannah RYGIEWICZ
Hannah WILLHITE
Michaela BURRELL
Hannah MERTENS
Shamyra WILKERSON
Dilys OSEI

Briana BERNINGHAUS
Kayla ARMSTRONG
Dani BLAND
Kennedy TAUBE
Mary MARTIN

Aspen ROLFES
Elisabeth PLYMPTON
Emma LANDROCHE
Grace NEMETH

Tikira KOONCE
Catherine BERRY
Sophie STOKES CERKVENI
Elizabeth JONES
Evelina SLOBOH
Matilda MCFERSON
Kaylee JONES
Morgan HALLOW
Layla WILKS

Kelsey MCLAURIN
Alanna MUHAMMAD
Eleni GRAMMAS

SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SR

George Fox
Dubuque

Loras

Stevens

Wheaton (Ill.)
Augustana (Ill.)
UW-Oshkosh
Wheaton (Ill.)
UW-La Crosse
Augustana (Ill.)
Rochester (N.Y.)
UW-Stevens Point
Shenandoah
Emory

Hamline

Concordia Chicago
Emory

George Fox
Chicago

Nebraska Wesleyan
SUNY Plattsburgh
Rhode Island College
Baldwin Wallace
Knox

Hamilton

Colby

Nebraska Wesleyan
Wesley

St. Thomas (Minn.)
Nebraska Wesleyan
Trinity (Conn.)
Albion

North Central (Ill.)
Wartburg

Rhode Island College

23.16
20.33
18.18
15.52
13.14
11.12
297 11
287
7.77
6.72
5.61
4.56
3.54
2.52
2.52
1.64
1.34
122
1.07
0.94
0.80
0.69
0.56
0.45
0.33
0.20
0.15
0.10
0.10
0.05
0.05
0.03
0.03
0.02
0.02
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24.34

24.55c
24.59c
24.76¢
24.87c
24.88c
24.94c
24.98c
25.02¢
25.04c
25.08c
25.10c
25.11c
25.12c
25.12¢
25.17c
25.19¢
25.20

25.22¢
25.23c
25.26¢
25.27

25.29¢
25.30c
25.32

25.38

25.40c
25.46

25.46¢
25.47c
25.47c
25.48c
25.48c
25.51c
25.51

Scored Performance

(24.93)
(24.97)
(25.14)
(25.25)
(25.26)
(25.32)
(25.36)
(25.40)
(25.43)
(25.47)
(25.49)
(25.50)
(25.51)
(25.51)
(25.56)
(25.58)

(25.61)
(25.62)
(25.65)

(25.68)
(25.69)

(25.79)

(25.85)
(25.86)
(25.86)
(25.87)
(25.87)
(25.90)

2/9/19
2/22/19

2/2/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/16/19
2/22/19

2/2/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/24/19
2/23/19
2/21/19
2/23/19
2/23/19
2/23/19

2/8/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/24/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/24/19

2/8/19
2/22/19
2/24/19
2/21/19

2/9/19
2/16/19
1/26/19
2/22/19

2/1/19
2/24/19

Meet
Boise State Team Challenge
American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Keck Invitational
Empire 8 Indoor Championshi
CCIW Indoor Championships
CCIW Indoor Championships
UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
CCIW Indoor Championships
Ted Nelson Classic
CCIW Indoor Championships
Liberty League Indoor Champi
WIAC Indoor Championships
ODAC Indoor Championships
UAA Indoor Championships
MIAC Indoor Championships
NACC Indoor Championships
UAA Indoor Championships
Seattle Pacific Last Chance In
Pat Heenan Invitational
American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
Boston University Last Chanc
OAC Indoor Championships
Midwest Conference Indoor C
Boston University Last Chanc
David Hemery Valentine Invita
American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Boston University Last Chanc
MIAC Indoor Championships
Darren Young Classic
Springfield College Triangle Cl
Dr. William Taraschke Classic
CCIW Indoor Championships
Wartburg Indoor Select

Boston University Last Chanc
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I Women's 400 Meters — 2019 Week #6, February 26 I

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet _

1 Sarah KING SR George Fox 24.33 54.27 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge

2 Gina DELLO RUSSO JR  Stevens 20.14 55.73c (56.47) 2/22/19 Empire 8 Indoor Championshi
3 Lexi POPP SR Westfield State 17.62 (8l 56.09 2/24/19 Boston University Last Chanc
4 Kaylee JONES SR Nebraska Wesleyan 15.58 (ol 56.12c (56.86) 2/9/19 Darren Young Classic

5  Lauren WRENSCH SR UW-Oshkosh 13.51 56.17c (56.91) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
6 Jenny AGUIAR SR Wesleyan (Conn.) 11.25 56.35c (57.09) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
7 Gabrielle NOLAND JR  Loras 321 56.44c (57.19) 1/19/19 Sol Butler Classic

8 Katie EASTBURN JR  Augustana (Ill.) 8.85 56.63c (57.38) 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
9 Abbie FELTON JR  UW-Whitewater 7.82 56.65¢ (57.40) 2/16/19 UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
10  Elizabeth JONES SR Nebraska Wesleyan 6.69 56.79¢ (57.54) 2/9/19 Darren Young Classic

11 Harley WILSON SO RIT 5.59 56.89 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
12  Catherine BERRY SR Hamilton 4.39 57.11 2/24/19 Boston University Last Chanc
13  Kayla ARMSTRONG SO Concordia Chicago 3.30 57.21c (57.97) 2/16/19 Margaret Bradley Invitational
13  Maddie LEBRUN JR  St. Norbert 3.30 57.21c (57.97) 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
15 Mara SCHROEDER FR UW-La Crosse 1.78 57.26¢ (58.02) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
16  Morgan HALLOW SR Trinity (Conn.) 1.52 57.28c¢ (58.04) 2/16/19 Springfield College Triangle Cl
17  Delia LABATT JR  Bethel (Minn.) 1.26 57.29¢ (58.05) 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
18  Johanna GLAASER JR  St.Olaf 116 57.30c (58.06) 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
19  Adora LAWRENCE JR  Coast Guard 1.02 57.37c (58.13) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
20  Marissa JONES JR  SUNY Plattsburgh 0.89 57.44 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
21 Michaela BURRELL JR  Rochester (N.Y.) 0.78 57.46¢ (58.22) 2/16/19 RIT Late February Invitational
22  Rachel LEONARD SR Colby 0.67 (ol 57.48 2/24/19 Boston University Last Chanc
23 Stevie LAMBE FR Loras 0.54 57.55¢ (58.31) 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
24  Lizzy KEENA SO UW-Eau Claire 0.42 57.59¢ (58.35) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
25  Sarah DUFF SR St. Norbert 0.31 57.61c (58.37) 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
26 Kaitlin BONNEY SO  North Central (Ill.) 0.26 57.62¢ (58.38) 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
27  Emma COCHRANE SR Cornell College 0.23 57.64c (58.40) 2/15/19 Spartan Invitational (Dubuqu
28  Hannah SANKEY SO  Bethel (Minn.) 0.20 57.65c (58.41) 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
29 Samantha GORMAN JR TCNJ 0.08 57.88 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
30 Megan GASNICK FR TCNJ 0.05 57.97 2/24/19 Boston University Last Chanc
30 myiah STURDIVANT SO Rowan 0.05 57.97 2/18/19 NJAC Indoor Championships
32 Ashura POWELL SR John Carroll 0.03 57.98 1/25/19 SPIRE Midwest Indoor Open
33  Shannon LAMBERT SO TCNJ 0.02 57.99 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
34  Simone WILSON SO  Concordia Chicago 0.02 58.00c (58.77) 2/16/19 Margaret Bradley Invitational
35 Hailey ACOSTA JR  Otterbein 0.01 58.01c (58.78) 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
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I Women's 800 Meters — 2019 Week #6, February 26

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Phoebe AGUIAR SR Macalester 22.88 2:09.75c¢ (2:11.24) 2/16/19 Parents' Day Invitational

2 AnnaPASSANNANTE JR  Williams 20.35 2:10.43c (2:11.93) 2/2/19 Tufts Cupid Challenge

3 Sydney PACKARD JR  WPI 18.28 2:10.52 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
4 Esther SEELAND FR Messiah 15.38 (8 2:11.70 2/16/19 Penn State Tune-Up

5  Cassidy KEARNEY FR Middlebury 13.27 2:11.84c (2:13.36) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
6 Ashley RYNARD JR  Texas Lutheran 11.23 2:11.91 12/7/18 Grand Valley State Holiday Op
7 Ayden EICKHOFF SR Bates 10.20 2:11.97 1/25/19 John Thomas Terrier Classic
8 Evonne BULTEMEYER SO Trine 9.14 2:12.09¢ (2:13.61) 2/1/19 Hillsdale Wide Track Classic

9 Elise LAMBERT FR Bates 8.10 2:12.17c (2:13.69) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
10  Kelly BRENNAN JR  Baldwin Wallace 6.93 2:12.51¢ (2:14.03) 2/15/19 Ohio State University Tune-U
11  Margaret TRAUTNER JR MIT 5.74 2:12.89 1/25/19 John Thomas Terrier Classic
12  Doyin OGUNDIRAN SR Brandeis 4.69 2:12.99 1/25/19 John Thomas Terrier Classic
13 Sarah RUDGE JR  Ithaca 3.45 2:13.51c (2:15.05) 2/16/19 Marc Deneault Invitational
14  Bailey TREGONING SR MIT 2.37 2:13.84 1/25/19 John Thomas Terrier Classic
15  Katy FOLTZ SR Otterbein 1.83 2:13.99¢ (2:15.53) 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
16 Mary LUNDIN SR Hamilton 1.58 2:14.00c (2:15.54) 2/9/19 Class of '32 Invite

17  Carly DANOSKI JR  Moravian 1.30 2:14.13 2/8/19 Fastrack National Invitational
18 Mackenzie DIXON SO  Millikin 1.16 2:14.30c (2:15.84) 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
19 Meg WILSON JR  Middlebury 1.03 2:14.42c (2:15.97) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
20  Kaitlyn VAN BAALEN FR Chicago 0.87 2:14.66¢ (2:16.21) 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
21  Kathleen JAEGER SR TCNJ 0.76 2:14.71 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
22 Brooke WELLHAUSEN SO  UW-Stevens Point 0.57 (o8l 2:15.07c (2:16.62) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
23 Hanna REED SR UW-Eau Claire 0.46 2:15.09¢ (2:16.64) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
24  Erin BRUSH SR Johns Hopkins 0.36 2:15.10 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
25  Johanna MEISTER JR  UW-Platteville 0.20 2:15.45¢ (2:17.01) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
26  Emily STEGMEIER SO Washington (Mo.) 0.15 2:15.67c¢ (2:17.23) 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
27  Claire TRAUM SO  Bowdoin 0.13 2:15.72 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
27 Lauren DIAZ JR  Tufts 0.13 2:15.72¢ (2:17.28) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
29  Maddie DEVOE SO Chicago 0.08 2:15.74c (2:17.30) 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
29  Jessica FRANKLIN FR /llinois Wesleyan 0.08 2:15.74c (2:17.30) 1/26/19 Titan Open

31 Katherine DIEKEMA SR Calvin 0.04 2:15.84 2/15/19 Grand Valley State Tune-Up
32  Sophie GRIGAUX SO  Washington (Mo.) 0.03 2:15.89c¢ (2:17.45) 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
33 Melissa CERRILLOS SR LaVerne 0.02 2:15.94 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
34  Avery EWING SR Ohio Northern 0.02 2:16.04c (2:17.60) 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
34  Josie HERRMANN SO  Concordia Moorhead 0.02 2:16.04c (2:17.60) 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
34  Edena SANCHEZ SO Houghton 0.02 2:16.04c (2:17.60) 2/22/19 Empire 8 Indoor Championshi
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I Women's Mile — 2019 Week #6, February 26
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Emily BRYSON SR Brandeis 23.94 4:45.58 2/15/19 Fastrack Last Chance
2 CassieVINCE SR Albion 3.90 n 4:51.95¢ (4:54.84) 1/26/19 Dr. William Taraschke Classic
3 Hannah ROESKE SO  Wheaton (Ill.) 17.78 4:52.35 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
4 Katherine DIEKEMA SR Calvin 15.63 (8l 4:52.80 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
5 Anna PASSANNANTE JR  Williams 13.39 4:53.59¢ (4:56.49) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
6 Evonne BULTEMEYER SO  Trine 11.24 4:54.06 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
7 Ayden EICKHOFF SR Bates 10.07 4:54.64c (4:57.55) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
8 Marissa MCPHILLIPS JR MIT 8.94 4:55.05 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
9 Hilary REIGLE SR Mount Union 7.79 4:55.68c¢ (4:58.60) 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
10 Cheyenne MOORE SR UW-Oshkosh 6.78 4:55.73c (4:58.65) 2/2/19 Red Hawk Invitational
11 Christina SCARTELLI SR Amherst 573 4:55.94c (4:58.86) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
12 Emily MANFRA SO  Suffolk 4.55 4:56.82 1/25/19 John Thomas Terrier Classic
13 Emily FORNER SR Allegheny (Pa.) 3.51 4:57.05c¢ (4:59.99) 2/16/19 Mount Union Raider Tune-Up
14 RhemiTOTH JR  Tufts 2.44 4:57.39 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
15  Therese OLSHANSKI SO Johns Hopkins 1.80 4:58.10 2/1/19 NYU Invitational
16 Esther SEELAND FR Messiah 1.55 4:58.11c (5:01.06) 2/22/19 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
17  Claire LAMB SR Otterbein 127 4:58.40c (5:01.35) 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
18  Clare SCHOEN SR Misericordia 117 4:58.41c (5:01.36) 2/22/19 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
19  Morgan MAREK SR UW-Eau Claire 1.07 4:58.46¢ (5:01.41) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
20 Caelyn REILLY JR  Johns Hopkins 0.92 4:58.91 2/1/19 NYU Invitational
21 Tasha GREENE SO  Middlebury 0.78 4:59.28¢ (5:02.24) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
22  Annie RODENFELS SR Centre 0.68 (&l 4:59.34c (5:02.30) 2/9/19 DePauw Invitational
23 Julia BRYSON SR Brandeis 0.47 5:00.38 1/25/19 John Thomas Terrier Classic
24 Kelly BRENNAN JR  Baldwin Wallace 0.37 5:00.39¢ (5:03.36) 2/9/19 All-Ohio D-Il Indoor Champio
25  Helen CHAVEY SR Colby 0.27 5:00.42¢ (5:03.39) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
26  Rhoen FIUTAK SR Wesleyan (Conn.) 0.21 5:00.54 2/15/19 Fastrack Last Chance
27  Elise RAMIREZ SR SUNY Geneseo 0.16 5:00.74 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
28  Caroline SHIPLEY JR  Bowdoin 0.11 5:00.99¢ (5:03.96) 1/19/19 Bowdoin Five-Way
29  Amanda VANDENPLAS JR  UW-Oshkosh 0.08 5:02.05c¢ (5:05.04) 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
30 Kierra ZACK SR Eastern (Pa.) 0.05 5:02.12¢ (5:05.11) 2/22/19 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
31 Isabel CARDI SO  Dickinson 0.04 5:02.29¢ (5:05.28) 2/23/19 Centennial Indoor Champions
32  Audrey RUSTAD JR  Williams 0.03 5:02.64c (5:05.63) 2/16/19 Springfield College Triangle Cl
33  RoryKELLY JR  Middlebury 0.02 5:02.85c¢ (5:05.84) 1/25/19 Middlebury Invitational
34  Sophie ELGAMAL SO Chicago 0.02 5:03.29c¢ (5:06.29) 2/16/19 Margaret Bradley Invitational
35  Abigail NADLER SR Middlebury 0.01 5:03.59 2/8/19 Fastrack National Invitational
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Women's 3000 Meters — 2019 Week #6, February 26

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Kaitlyn MOONEY
Cassie VINCE
Caelyn REILLY
Emily FORNER
Rory KELLY
Kelsey TIERNEY
Emily BRYSON
Hannah ROESKE
Katie COLLINS

Christina SCARTELLI

Elise RAMIREZ
Annie RODENFELS
Jenna MELANSON
Aly WAYNE

Katie BARKER
Genny CORCORAN
Carina COLLET
Laura BARRECA
Cheyenne MOORE
Clare SCHOEN
Sarah HOUSE

Katherine DIEKEMA
Sophie WATTERSON

Audrey RUSTAD
Natalie COOPER
Sophie ELGAMAL

Therese OLSHANSKI

Isabel CARDI
Claire LAMB
Kelly BRENNAN

Madeline LINDEMANN

Maggie BOND
Claire BROCKWAY
Emily STAHL
Sam LEVY

SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR

Coast Guard
Albion

Johns Hopkins
Allegheny (Pa.)
Middlebury
Tufts

Brandeis
Wheaton (Ill.)
MIT

Amherst

SUNY Geneseo
Centre

MIT

Washington (Mo.)
Bates

SUNY Geneseo
Wartburg

SUNY Geneseo
UW-Oshkosh
Misericordia
Dickinson

Calvin
Washington (Mo.)
Williams

TCNJ

Chicago

Johns Hopkins
Dickinson
Otterbein
Baldwin Wallace

Case Western Reserve

RPI

Chicago
Johns Hopkins
Johns Hopkins

23.53
20.93
17.92
15.40
13.23
11.20
10.10
8.98
7.93
6.85
5.59
4.47
3.46
2.39
1.81
1.54
1.27
113
1.00
0.89
0.78
0.66
0.51
0.37
0.20
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.08
0.05
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.02
0.01
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Scored Performance
9:27.25
9:31.07
9:37.70
9:41.15
9:42.29c¢ (9:47.28)
9:42.49c (9:47.48)
9:43.13c (9:48.13)
9:44.20c (9:49.20)
9:44.65c¢ (9:49.66)
9:45.46¢ (9:50.47)
9:48.11c (9:53.15)
9:49.33c (9:54.38)
9:49.47c (9:54.52)
9:50.34c (9:55.40)
9:51.88¢ (9:56.95)
9:52.40c (9:57.47)
9:52.75¢ (9:57.83)
9:53.56¢ (9:58.64)
9:54.12¢ (9:59.21)
9:54.49c (9:59.58)
9:54.66¢ (9:59.75)
9:55.07
9:56.07c¢ (10:01.18)
9:56.87c¢ (10:01.98)
9:58.37
9:59.47¢ (10:04.61)
10:00.00c (10:05.14)
10:00.43c (10:05.57)
10:00.94c (10:06.09)
10:02.70c (10:07.86)
10:03.37c¢ (10:08.54)
10:03.69c¢ (10:08.86)
10:03.87c¢ (10:09.04)
10:04.06
10:05.25

1/25/19
2/1/19
2/8/19
2/8/19

2/22/19

2/22/19

2/23/19
2/1/19

2/22/19
2/2/19

2/22/19

2/23/19

2/22/19

2/23/19

2/22/19

2/22/19

2/22/19

2/22/19

2/22/19

1/25/19

2/23/19
1/19/19
2/23/19
2/22/19

2/8/19
2/23/19
12/1/18
2/10/19
2/9/19
2/1/19
2/23/19
2/22/19
2/23/19

2/8/19
1/12/19

Meet
John Thomas Terrier Classic
Meyo Invitational
David Hemery Valentine Invita
Grand Valley State Big Meet
New England Division Ill Indo
New England Division Ill Indo
UAA Indoor Championships
Windy City Rumble
New England Division Il Indo
Tufts Cupid Challenge
SUNYAC Indoor Championshi

New England Division Ill Indo
UAA Indoor Championships
New England Division IIl Indo
SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
WIAC Indoor Championships
Bison Open & Multis
Centennial Indoor Champions
Mike Lints Open

UAA Indoor Championships
New England Division Ill Indo
David Hemery Valentine Invita
UAA Indoor Championships
Diplomat Open

Dickinson DuCharme Invitatio
All-Ohio D-Ill Indoor Champio
Hillsdale Wide Track Classic
UAA Indoor Championships
Liberty League Indoor Champi
UAA Indoor Championships
David Hemery Valentine Invita

Great Dane Classic
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as of 2/26/19 6:44 AM CT

Women's 5000 Meters — 2019 Week #6, February 26

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Kaitlyn MOONEY
Cassie VINCE
Cheyenne MOORE
Annie RODENFELS
Caelyn REILLY
Katie COLLINS
Aly WAYNE

Genny CORCORAN
Elise RAMIREZ
Claire LAMB
Carina COLLET
Clare SCHOEN
Jenna MELANSON
Kelly BRENNAN
Ellie CLAWSON

Sophie WATTERSON

Hilary REIGLE
Sam LEVY

Lauren PERKOWSKI

Emily FORNER

Kassie ROSENBAUM

Aryn EMBRETSON
Emma JOHNSTON
Emily HARRIS
Calista ARIEL
Julia O'ROURKE
Allison MILLER
Sarah HOUSE
Hanna HEGEMANN
Maggie BOND

Cameron BUJAUCIUS

Claire BROCKWAY

Madeline LINDEMANN

Emily HAMILTON
Emily STAHL

SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SR

Coast Guard
Albion
UW-Oshkosh
Centre

Johns Hopkins
MIT

Washington (Mo.)
SUNY Geneseo
SUNY Geneseo
Otterbein
Wartburg
Misericordia

MIT

Baldwin Wallace
Johns Hopkins
Washington (Mo.)
Mount Union
Johns Hopkins
Keene State
Allegheny (Pa.)
Loras

Wheaton (Ill.)
Dickinson
Williams
Bridgewater (Va.)
Bowdoin
Brockport
Dickinson

Nebraska Wesleyan

RPI
John Carroll
Chicago

Case Western Reserve

Hope
Johns Hopkins

22.96
20.91
17.93
15.74
13.64
11.61
10.26
8.86
7.85
6.58
5.56
4.54
3.47
2.35
1.81
1.48
1.23
1.09
0.97
0.86
0.74
0.59
0.49
0.38
0.24
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.08
0.05
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.02
0.01

006 00 aloolololololn a0 6o lan0l0nolonal0lalal0 6o

Scored Performance

16:27.30

16:27.99

16:41.67c (16:49.34)
16:44.40

16:45.75¢ (16:53.45)
16:46.11c (16:53.81)
16:51.23c (16:58.97)
16:59.43c (17:07.23)
16:59.60c (17:07.40)
17:05.52¢ (17:13.37)
17:05.92c  (17:13.77)
17:06.55c¢ (17:14.41)
17:08.01c  (17:15.88)
17:11.61c (17:19.51)
17:13.30c (17:21.21)
17:16.73c (17:24.67)
17:16.96

17:18.63c (17:26.58)
17:19.64

17:19.78

17:20.90c (17:28.87)
17:23.07

17:23.11c (17:31.09)
17:23.78c (17:31.77)
17:25.61c (17:33.61)
17:27.44c  (17:35.46)
17:28.53c (17:36.56)
17:28.91c (17:36.94)
17:30.32c (17:38.36)
17:31.51c (17:39.56)
17:33.34

17:33.35c¢ (17:41.41)
17:35.80c (17:43.88)
17:35.89

17:39.26¢ (17:47.37)

2/8/19

2/8/19
1/18/19
12/1/18
1/25/19
2/22/19

2/9/19

2/2/19

2/2/19
2/22/19

2/9/19
1/25/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/23/19

2/9/19
12/7/18
2/23/19
1/25/19
1/25/19
2/22/19

2/8/19
2/23/19
2/22/19

2/1/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
12/8/18
2/22/19
2/22/19

2/1/19
2/23/19
2/23/19
12/7/18
1/25/19

Meet
David Hemery Valentine Invita
Grand Valley State Big Meet
UW-Oshkosh Titan Twilight In
Boston University/Sharon Col
Patriot Games
New England Division Ill Indo
Midwest ELITE Invitational
Tufts Cupid Challenge
Tufts Cupid Challenge
OAC Indoor Championships
Midwest ELITE Invitational
Bison Open & Multis
New England Division Ill Indo
OAC Indoor Championships
Centennial Indoor Champions
Midwest ELITE Invitational
Youngstown State Icebreaker
Centennial Indoor Champions
John Thomas Terrier Classic
Penn State National
American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Grand Valley State Big Meet
Centennial Indoor Champions
New England Division Ill Indo
Camel City Invitational
New England Division Il Indo
SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
Haverford Holiday Meet
American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Liberty League Indoor Champi
Youngstown State National In
UAA Indoor Championships
UAA Indoor Championships
Grand Valley State Holiday Op

Patriot Games



— L TRACK & P v
— T

3 Cogn T w—

\./ USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Indoor Track & Field

n  National TFRI Event Summary

as of 2/26/19 6:44 AM CT

Women's 60 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Week #6, February 26

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Favor EZEWUZIE
Jayci ANDREWS
Aspen MCMILLAN
Gabrielle BROWN
J'Laan PITTMAN
Sophie STOKES CERKVENI
Caitlin UBL

Caira WATSON-HAYNES
Kylee BARTLETT
Shayna HELD
Emily VALLE
Chyenne KIMBLE
Dilys OSEI

Darielle CROSS
Eva LAUN-SMITH
Sylviann MOMONT
Ella ROSSA

Emily LAVARNWAY
Ava FORMAN
Shanna LAEHN
Annie WRIGHT
Maggi BJUSTROM
Elayna BAHL
Reilly WAGNER
Julia GRAHAM
Tommie BRENNER
Isabelle KICK
Amanda MILO
Milia HARRIS
Robin PETER
Hannah ZENKOVICH
Kassidy MULRYNE
Amanda KAUFMAN
Erin MACDOUGALL
Jessica FIELDS

JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
FR
FR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SR
JR

Wheaton (Ill.)
Bridgewater State
Rowan

Hamline
Washington (Mo.)
Colby

Williams
Washington (Mo.)
Rochester (N.Y.)
SUNY Geneseo
Bridgewater (Va.)
Redlands

Emory

Rowan

Beloit
UW-Stevens Point
Amherst

SUNY Geneseo
Washington (Mo.)
UW-Stout

George Fox
Wartburg

Loras
Misericordia
Piedmont
UW-Eau Claire
UW-La Crosse
Baldwin Wallace
North Central (Ill.)
Chicago

UW-La Crosse
TCNJ

Bates

SUNY Geneseo
Redlands

22.28
20.08
17.88
17.88
13.48
11.38
10.09
9.00
7.93
6.74
6.74
4.67
3.54
2.48
1.92
1.54
1.26
1.12
1.12
1.12
0.79
0.66
0.53
0.53
0.53
0.25
0.25
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.07
0.07
0.07
0.02
0.01

Scored Performance

8.72

8.74
8.76
8.76
8.80
8.81
8.84
8.85
8.86
8.89
8.89
8.90c
8.92
8.93
8.94
8.98
8.99
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.01
9.02
9.03
9.03
9.03
9.04
9.04
9.05
9.05
9.05
9.06
9.06
9.06

(8.86)

(2]
=
o
®

[olalalnlalalnlalalalnlala alalalalalalalnlalalalalalalnlo]oln alala]

(8l 9.09c (9.05)

(8.42(55))

2/22/19
2/22/19
2/18/19
2/16/19
1/26/19
2/8/19
2/22/19
2/23/19
2/22/19
11/30/18
2/24/19
2/15/19
2/23/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/2/19
2/2/19
12/1/18
2/16/19
2/23/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/1/19
2/22/19
2/2/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/23/19
2/22/19
2/1/19
2/22/19
2/22/19
2/15/19

Meet
CCIW Indoor Championships
New England Division Ill Indo
NJAC Indoor Championships
Parents' Day Invitational
Titan Open
David Hemery Valentine Invita
New England Division Il Indo
UAA Indoor Championships
Liberty League Indoor Champi
Brockport Alumni Invitational
ODAC Indoor Championships
NAU Tune-Up
UAA Indoor Championships
Armory College Last Chance
Midwest Conference Indoor C
WIAC Indoor Championships
Tufts Cupid Challenge
Ithaca Bomber Invitational
Titan "First Chance" Meet
UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
Seattle Pacific Last Chance In
American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
Buccaneer Invitational
WIAC Indoor Championships
Ted Nelson Classic
OAC Indoor Championships
CCIW Indoor Championships
UAA Indoor Championships
WIAC Indoor Championships
Rider at TCNJ
New England Division IIl Indo
SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
NAU Tune-Up
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as of 2/26/19 6:44 AM CT

Women's 4x400 Relay — 2019 Week #6, February 26

NPR [EENVALIEL! Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Sankey, Labatt,
McKinstrey, Johnson
Collison, Thomas, Dunn,
Powell

Warren, Wright, Gingerich,

King

Duff, McClone, Purdue,
LeBrun

Frazier, Jones, Rolfes,
Jones

McCadd, Grady, Bonney,
McLaurin

Beane, Gallagher,
Schaefer, Ory

Ganshirt, Jacobs,
Campbell, Tyynismaa
Noland, Solis, Alt, Lambe
Anderson, Franklin,
Runyon, Wyman
Fitzpatrick, Koether,
Jolibois, Martin
Tichelaar, Jaramillo,
Friedman, Madden
Mulder, Lavarnway, Held,
Flaitz

Gasnick, Lambert,
Gorman, Jaeger
Correale, Batista,
Imbornoni, Uhl
Schroeder, Rygiewicz,
Platzbecker, Banie
Pralle, Denu, Demco,
Wrensch

Lowensohn, Neilon,
Machado, Gake

Gupte, Grigaux, Forman,
Novick

Falk, Mertens, Alter,
Wellhausen

Eastburn, Willhite, Glatz,
Peterson

Bethel (Minn.)
Williams

George Fox

St. Norbert
Nebraska Wesleyan
North Central (Ill.)
Bowdoin

Wartburg

Loras
Ilinois Wesleyan

Chicago

Ambherst

SUNY Geneseo
TCNJ

SUNY Cortland
UW-La Crosse
UW-Oshkosh
Tufts

Washington (Mo.)
UW-Stevens Point

Augustana (Ill.)

22.38

20.35

18.28

15.91

13.80

11.66

9.21

7.14

6.13
4.81

2.67

1.65

1.26

0.93

0.83

0.70

0.50

0.39

0.28

0.17

Scored Performance

3:50.31c
3:50.36¢
3:50.49

3:51.14c
3:51.34c
3:51.58c
3:52.39c¢
3:52.52¢

3:52.53c
3:53.25¢

3:53.62¢
3:53.70c
3:53.93c
3:54.20

3:54.83c
3:54.84c
3:54.96¢
3:55.53

3:55.54c¢
3:55.64c

(& 3:55.69¢

Do EE A

(3:53.36)

(3:53.41)

(3:54.20)

(3:54.41)

(3:54.65)

(3:55.47)

(3:55.60)

(3:55.61)
(3:56.34)

(3:56.72)

(3:56.80)

(3:57.03)

(3:57.94)

(3:57.95)

(3:58.07)

(3:58.66)

(3:58.76)

(3:58.81)

2/16/19

2/22/19

2/23/19

2/16/19

2/22/19

2/15/19

2/22/19

2/22/19

2/2/19
2/22/19

2/8/19

2/22/19

2/22/19

2/24/19

2/22/19

2/2/19

2/16/19

2/8/19

2/23/19

2/22/19

2/22/19

Meet

Parents' Day Invitational

New England Division Ill Indo

Seattle Pacific Last Chance In

UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge

American Rivers (ARC) Indoor

F. Lee Slick Invitational

New England Division Il Indo

American Rivers (ARC) Indoor

Keck Invitational

CCIW Indoor Championships

Pat Heenan Invitational

New England Division Ill Indo

SUNYAC Indoor Championshi

Boston University Last Chanc

SUNYAC Indoor Championshi

Ted Nelson Classic

UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge

David Hemery Valentine Invita

UAA Indoor Championships

WIAC Indoor Championships

CCIW Indoor Championships
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I Women's Distance Medley Relay — 2019 Week #6, February 26
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Trautner, Ishamuddin, MIT 23.34 11:41.25 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Tregoning, McPhillips
2 Bourne, Dunn, Scott, Williams 21.13 11:42.60c (11:50.12) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
Passannante
3 Nadler, McGrath, Kearney. Middlebury 18.43 11:47.25c¢ (11:54.82) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
Kelly
4 Bryson, Hiltunen, Brandeis 15.96 11:50.34 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Ogundiran, Bryson
5 Rothmann, Kaufman, Bates 13.88 11:50.86 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Lambert, Eickhoff
6 Green, Beck, Lawrence, Coast Guard 11.64 11:52.52 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Mooney
7 Bullock, Ory, Traum, Bowdoin 9.55 11:53.14c (12:00.78) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
Shipley
8 Keklak, Damron, Brush, Johns Hopkins 7.30 11:55.02 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Olshanski
9  Diaz, Gake, Noble, Toth Tufts 5.64 12:01.74 2/1/19
10 Cebulski, Lavarnway, SUNY Geneseo 4.53 12:03.56 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
0O'Neill, Ramirez
11 sanders, sturdivant, Rowan 2.49 12:04.41 2/24/19 Boston University Last Chanc
Incantalupo, Vendetta
12 Blystone, Garrow, Brittain Trine 1.35 12:07.22c (12:15.01) 2/1/19 Hillsdale Wide Track Classic
Bultemeyer
13  Rogus, Forman, Jones, Washington (Mo.) 1.25 12:07.31c (12:15.10) 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
Martin
14  0O'Shea, Brown, Cao, Emory 1.02 12:09.91c (12:17.73)  2/23/19 UAAIndoor Championships
Mcintyre
15  Foltz, Bedell, Kowalewicz, Otterbein 0.83 12:11.88c¢ (12:19.72) 2/9/19 All-Ohio D-lIl Indoor Champio
Lamb
16  Dyer, Koether, Jasminski, Chicago 0.66 12:13.27c¢ (12:21.12) 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
Smith
17  Scartelli, Tamen, Haase, Ambherst 0.52 12:14.16 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Gayer
18  Dela Crugz, Griffin, La Verne 0.40 12:15.02 2/8/19 David Hemery Valentine Invita
Prevedello, Cerrillos
19  Borland, Staebler, Rittger: Wartburg 0.30 12:18.12¢ (12:26.02)  2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
Christopher
20 Barnes, Lazur, Montes De Trinity (Conn.) 0.20 12:19.21c (12:27.13) 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
Oca, Barrett
21  Cook, Buado, Draghi, North Central (Ill.) 0.10 12:19.51c (12:27.43) 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships

Barajas
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I Women's High Jump — 2019 Week #6, February 26 I
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet _
1 Cirrus ROBINSON JR  Ohio Wesleyan 22.82 1.75m 5-8% 1/26/19 Dr. William Taraschke Classic
1 Emma EGAN JR  Williams 22.82 1.75m 5-8% 1/12/19 Amherst-Wesleyan-Williams (L
3 Laura PULLINS FR Marietta 17.94 1.73m 5-8 1/12/19 Marietta Open
4 Alexandra THOMPSON SR Chicago 15.50 (ol 1.72m 5-7% 2/16/19 Margaret Bradley Invitational
4  Chloe DEWHURST FR Springfield (Mass.) 15.50 1.72m 5-7% 2/16/19 Springfield College Triangle Cl
6 Taylor WIEDERRECHT JR  Messiah 11.10 1.71m 5-7%% 2/22/19 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
6 Lauren PARKER SR RPI 11.10 1.71m 5-7% 2/1/19 Crimson Elite
6 Stephanie PLADIES JR  UW-Stout 11.10 1.71m 5-7% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
6 Sylviann MOMONT JR  UW-Stevens Point 11.10 1.71m 5-7% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
10 Grace BORDSON SR St. Thomas (Minn.) 6.80 1.70m 5-7 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
10  Jacy SCHARLOW FR RPI 6.80 1.70m 5-7 12/1/18 UMass Boston Indoor Open
12 Courtney KRUTHOFF SO Central (lowa) 4.55 1.69m 5-6%2 12/1/18 Happy Holidays Multi-Events
13 Laura DARCEY JR  Chicago 3.40 1.68m 56 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
13  Maya VERMA FR RPI 3.40 1.68m 5-6 12/8/18 Utica College Pioneer Winter
13 BellaSOLIS SR Loras 3.40 1.68m 56 1/19/19 Sol Butler Classic
16  Ellie ROQUET SO  Wartburg 1.50 1.67m 5-5% 2/16/19 Wartburg Indoor Invitational
16  Lauren WILSON SO Pacific Lutheran 1.50 1.67m 5-5% 2/23/19 Seattle Pacific Last Chance In
16  Kassidy MULRYNE FR TCNJ 1.50 1.67m 5-5% 12/8/18 New Year Invitational
16  Taiah GALLISATH JR  North Central (Ill.) 1.50 1.67m 5-5% 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
16  Raelin SORENSEN JR  UW-Stout 1.50 1.67Tm 5-5% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
21 Rachel OHDE SO  Saint Mary's (Minn.) 0.70 1.66m 5-51 2/16/19 Parents' Day Invitational
21  Tiffany MOORE JR  Ohio Wesleyan 0.70 (ol 1.66m 5-5% 2/9/19 All-Ohio D-Ill Indoor Champio
21 Kelli GARRIOTT FR Elizabethtown 0.70 1.66m 5-51 1/26/19 Moravian College Indoor Meet
21 Mariah MURRAY JR  Anderson (Ind.) 0.70 1.66m 5-5% 2/23/19
25  Cassandra NARANJO SR Smith 0.20 1.65m 5-5 2/9/19 Gordon Kelly Invitational
25  Isabella BRUNO SO  Trinity (Conn.) 0.20 1.65m 55 2/2/19 Wesleyan (Conn.) Invitational
25 Estelle YEDYNAK JR  Ithaca 0.20 1.65m 5-5 1/18/19 Upstate Challenge
25 Elise LAMBERT FR Bates 0.20 1.65m 5-5 2/16/19 Bowdoin Invite IV
25  Sara GRAY JR  Gwynedd-Mercy 0.20 1.65m 55 2/1/19 NYU Invitational
25  Caroline HITCHCOCK SO  Springfield (Mass.) 0.20 1.65m 5-5 2/22/19 New England Division Ill Indo
25  Elsie LUNDQUIST SO St Catherine (Minn.) 0.20 1.65m 5-5 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
25 Sharde JOHNSON FR Colby 0.20 1.65m 55 1/12/19 Great Dane Classic
25  Briana SIMONIS JR  UW-Stevens Point 0.20 1.65m 5-5 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
25 MaraBRIGGS SR Roanoke 0.20 1.65m 5-5 2/15/19 Virginia Tech Challenge
35  Margaret REDFIELD SO MIT 0.01 1.64m 5-4%; 1/25/19 Branwen Smith-King Invitatio
35  Xandria KORN SR WPI 0.01 1.64m 5-4% 2/2/19 Tufts Cupid Challenge
35 Sarah GOMEZ FR Carroll (Wis.) 0.01 1.64m 5-47; 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
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as of 2/26/19 6:44 AM CT

Women's Pole Vault — 2019 Week #6, February 26

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Heidi NASSOS

Julia DANNENBAUM
Olivia MCDANIEL
Maggie KRAUSE
Morgan GOSSARD
Carley DYKSTRA
Kelsie HAO

Kari STROMHAUG
Kristina LANGAN
Allison STEVENS
Isabel GARON
Mackenzie BUTCHER
Rachel ZASTROW
Jacqueline AHRENS
Meghan MATHENY
Sarah VOIT
Kendall NOVAK
Anais MARENCO
Michelle KARABIN
Maggie MURPHY
Sophia SCHUESSLER
Brittany EHLEN
Sophia SLOVENSKI
Maya REINA

Erin TRIMPE
Maddie VANAKEN
Nicole LESTER

Bri AVENI

Isabel SARIDAKIS
Abby WALTZ
Bridget WIRTZ

Tori BOWEN

Mia LOSEFF

Kaitlyn GANRUDE
Sydney DAVIDSON
Kyleigh DUMAS
Allison WEIKER
Heather BEECHER
Courtney GLASSMAN
Tommie BRENNER

SR
SO
SR
JR
FR
SR
SO
JR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SR
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
FR
FR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
JR
FR
JR
SR
SR

Washington (Mo.)
Washington (Mo.)
Linfield

Ohio Northern
Westminster (Pa.)
WpI

Williams

MIT

Ramapo

Ohio Northern
Chicago
Augustana (Ill.)
UW-La Crosse
MIT

Ithaca

Oberlin

St. Thomas (Minn.)
MIT

Carnegie Mellon
Williams

UW-La Crosse
UW-Platteville
Bowdoin
Brockport
Hanover
Lynchburg

TCNJ

Mount Union
Emory

Case Western Reserve
WpI

Bluffton

Trinity (Texas)
UW-La Crosse
UW-Whitewater
Salisbury
UW-Eau Claire
UW-Stout
Carthage
UW-Eau Claire

23.11
20.74
18.56
15.83
13.71
11.34
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1.73
1.73
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0.40
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0.10
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0.01
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0.01
0.01
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Scored Performance

12-10%
12-10
12-9%
12-8
12-7%
12-6%
12-6Y%
12-5%
12-4%
12-3%
12-2%
12-2%
12-2%
12-2
12-1%
12-1%
12-1%
12-1%
12-1%
12-1%
12-%
12-%
12-0
12-0
12-0
11-11%
11-11%
11-11%
11-10%
11-10%
11-10%
11-10%
11-9
11-8%
11-8
11-8
11-8
11-8
11-8
11-8

2/23/19
2/15/19
2/1/19
2/2/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
2/1/19
2/18/19
2/9/19
2/23/19
2/9/19
2/2/19
2/22/19
1/12/19
2/22/19
2/16/19
2/1/19
1/26/19
2/2/19
2/9/19
1/19/19
2/1/19
2/22/19
2/2/19
2/8/19
12/8/18
2/16/19
2/23/19
2/23/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
2/2/19
2/16/19
2/8/19
2/16/19
2/8/19
2/16/19
2/22/19

Meet
UAA Indoor Championships
Illinois College Hilltop Invitati
Cougar Indoor
Joe Banks Invitational
Kent State Tune-Up
Springfield College Triangle Cl
Springfield College Triangle Cl

NJAC Indoor Championships
All-Ohio D-Ill Indoor Champio
UAA Indoor Championships
Darren Young Classic

Ted Nelson Classic

New England Division Ill Indo

Utica College Invitational

Parents' Day Invitational

Carnegie Mellon-Case Wester
Tufts Cupid Challenge
Midwest ELITE Invitational
UW-Eau Claire/UW-Platteville/
Maine State Championships [
SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
Joe Banks Invitational

VMI Winter Relays

New Year Invitational

Mount Union Raider Tune-Up
UAA Indoor Championships
UAA Indoor Championships
Springfield College Triangle Cl
HCAC Indoor Championships
Texas A&M Aggie Twilight
Ted Nelson Classic
UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
UMES Invite

UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
St. Thomas (Minn.) Showcase
UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
WIAC Indoor Championships
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n  National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's Long Jump — 2019 Week #6, February 26
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Lauren WRENSCH SR UW-Oshkosh 23.56 5.91m 19-4% 2/16/19 UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
2 Eka JOSE SO  Washington (Mo.) 20.16 5.81m 19-% 2/2/19 Keck Invitational
3 Maya HAMMONDS SR Johns Hopkins 18.03 5.80m 19-% 1/12/19 Great Dane Classic
4 Shayna HELD SR SUNY Geneseo 15.75 (fl 5.78m 18-11% 2/22/19 SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
5 Nicole WEENINK JR  Eastern (Pa.) 13.33 5.75m 18-10% 2/22/19 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
6 Michelle MCCAULEY SR Rowan 11.19 5.74m 18-10 2/18/19 NJAC Indoor Championships
6 Favor EZEWUZIE JR  Wheaton (lll.) 3.19 u 5.74m 18-10 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
8 Steph KRETLOW JR  St. Thomas (Minn.) 9.01 5.72m 18-9% 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
8 Shelby NICKELS SO  UW-Whitewater 9.01 5.72m 18-9% 1/12/19 Karl Schlender Invitational
10 Chanyce POWELL SO Brockport 6.91 5.71m 18-8% 2/16/19 RIT Late February Invitational
11 Ashley AGRIMSON SO  UW-Eau Claire 572 5.69m 18-8 2/16/19 UW-Oshkosh Titan Challenge
11  Emma LANDROCHE JR  Rhode Island College 572 5.69m 18-8 2/16/19 New England Alliance Indoor
13  Adrienne LEWIS SO  UW-Stevens Point 3.46 5.66m 18-7 1/25/19 Warhawk Classic
14 Katy NIPPERT SO  WpI 2.41 5.65m 18-6% 2/16/19 Springfield College Triangle Cl
15 Londrea GARRETT JR  Rochester (N.Y.) 1.81 5.63m 18-5% 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
16 Isabel MALETICH FR Chicago 1.52 5.62m 18-51 2/23/19 UAA Indoor Championships
17  Logan BRUCE FR Ithaca 1.22 5.61m 18-5 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
17  Elyse ACOMPANADO JR Loras 1.22 5.61m 18-5 2/9/19 UW Platteville Invitational
17  Kylee BARTLETT SR Rochester (N.Y.) 1.22 5.61m 18-5 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
20 Kimberly HAMMOND JR  Stevenson 0.87 5.60m 18-4%> 1/18/19 LVCIndoor College Meet
21  Lauren LONDON SR Rose-Hulman 0.68 5.58m 18-3% 2/2/19 Keck Invitational
22 Avery MAILLET SO CCNY 0.53 (ol 5.57m 18-3% 2/16/19 Princeton Invitational (Indoor
22 Eva LAUN-SMITH SO  Beloit 0.53 5.57Tm 18-3% 1/25/19 Warhawk Classic
24  Aleeshah HEINZEN SR Beloit 0.30 5.56m 18-3 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
25 Jerica KOTARAK SR MSOE 0.20 5.55m 18-2Y5 2/2/19 Red Hawk Invitational
25  Jailyn ROBINSON FR Hamline 0.20 5.55m 18-2Y% 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
27  Alexianna JOHNSON SO Mount Union 0.13 5.54m 18-2% 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
27  Sarah YENSAN JR  SUNY Oswego 0.13 5.54m 18-2% 2/16/19 RIT Late February Invitational
27 EmmaEGAN JR  Williams 0.13 5.54m 1821 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
27  Haley BRUST SR St. John Fisher 0.13 5.54m 1821 2/1/19 RIT Early February Invitational
31 Megan SIEVERS JR  Ohio Wesleyan 0.04 5.53m 18-1% 2/9/19 All-Ohio D-Ill Indoor Champio
32 Adela KALILWA JR  Southern Maine 0.03 5.52m 18-1% 2/16/19 New England Alliance Indoor
32  Jennifer JOSEPH JR  SUNY Geneseo 0.03 5.52m 18-1% 2/16/19 RIT Late February Invitational
34  Alycia ATWELL-CHWAZIK SR  Nazareth 0.02 5.51m 18-1 12/6/18 RIT Early Season Invitational
34  LisaHUYNH SR Brockport 0.02 5.51m 18-1 2/7/19 Brockport Thursday Night Me
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I Women's Triple Jump — 2019 Week #6, February 26
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Eka JOSE SO Washington (Mo.) 24.13 12.29m 40-4 12/1/18 Titan "First Chance" Meet
2 Kelsey MCLAURIN SO  North Central (Ill.) 20.71 12.08m 39-7% 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
3 Betsy SCHREIER SR UW-La Crosse 18.11 (fl 11.99m 39-4 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
4 Eva LAUN-SMITH SO  Beloit 15.57 (fl 11.91m 39-1 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
5 Nisa RAQIB FR Buffalo State 13.50 11.90m 39-1 2/16/19 RIT Late February Invitational
6 Maya CAMPBELL JR  SUNY Cortland 11.26 11.86m 38-11 12/1/18 Greg Page Relays
6 Heidi NASSOS SR Washington (Mo.) 11.26 11.86m 38-11 2/2/19 Keck Invitational
8 Chanyce POWELL SO  Brockport 8.94 11.79m 38-8% 2/2/19 Ithaca Bomber Invitational
9 Angel ROWE JR  Rowan 7.89 11.78m 38-7% 2/18/19 NJAC Indoor Championships
10  Adela KALILWA JR  Southern Maine 6.67 11.73m 38-6 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
11  Tess MILLER SR UW-La Crosse 5.44 11.68m 38-4 1/25/19 Warhawk Classic
12  Rainah DUNHAM SO  Gwynedd-Mercy 4.40 11.67m 38-3% 2/22/19 Armory College Last Chance
13  Brea BLACKWELL SO Millikin 3.38 11.66m 38-3% 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
14 Kady KOCHENDORFER FR UW-Eaqu Claire 2.36 11.65m 38-2% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
14  Callista DECRAMER JR  Ripon 2.36 11.65m 38-2% 2/9/19 Dick Hendricks Invitational
16 Evelyn NKANGA JR NYU 1.51 11.61m 38-1% 2/16/19 Princeton Invitational (Indoor
17  Sarah LEHMAN SO  Penn State Harrisburg 1.24 11.60m 38-% 2/8/19 Bucknell Tune-Up
18 CaraVOLZ JR  UW-Oshkosh 1.10 11.58m 38-0 12/1/18 UW-Oshkosh Early Bird Invitat
19  Victoria WHIMPLE FR SUNY Plattsburgh 0.97 11.57m 37-11% 1/25/19 John Thomas Terrier Classic
20 Isabel MALETICH FR Chicago 0.83 11.55m 37-10% 2/1/19 Windy City Rumble
21 Alyssa SKROVE JR  Dubuque 0.64 11.51m 37-9% 2/15/19 Spartan Invitational (Dubuqu
22  Anna SCARPIS SO Ramapo 0.50 (8 11.45m 37-6% 2/1/19 NYU Invitational
22 Alicia GUPTE FR  Washington (Mo.) 0.50 11.45m 37-6% 1/26/19 Titan Open
24  Aleeshah HEINZEN SR Beloit 0.30 11.44m 37-6% 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
25  Corrin FERRIZZI FR  Muhlenberg 0.20 11.43m 37-6 12/1/18 Lehigh Season Opener
25  Jennifer JOSEPH JR  SUNY Geneseo 0.20 11.43m 37-6 2/22/19 SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
27  JaylaMOSS FR Colby 0.13 11.40m 37-5 2/1/19 Maine State Championships [
28 Aci BRUCE FR SUNY Cortland 0.10 11.39m 37-4% 12/1/18 Greg Page Relays
29  Cassandra SERAFIN SO  Fredonia 0.08 11.38m 374 2/22/19 SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
29  Maria DELUCA SO  John Carroll 0.08 11.38m 37-4 2/16/19 Kent State Tune-Up
31 Nicole WEENINK JR  Eastern (Pa.) 0.04 11.37m 37-3% 2/22/19 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
31  Jessica MCRAE JR  Stockton 0.04 11.37m 37-3% 2/18/19 NJAC Indoor Championships
33  Lauren LONDON SR Rose-Hulman 0.02 11.35m 37-3 2/16/19 HCAC Indoor Championships
34  Jenna HOILAND JR  Pacific (Ore.) 0.02 11.32m 37-1% 2/23/19 Seattle Pacific Last Chance In
34  Kene ODENIGBO SR Williams 0.02 11.32m 37-1% 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
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n  National TFRI Event Summary

I Women's Shot Put — 2019 Week #6, February 26
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Reyna TA'AMU SR Redlands 25.61 15.52m 50-11 2/1/19 Mountain "T" Invitational
2 Erica OAWSTER SR UW-Eau Claire 22.25 15.11m 49-7 1/19/19 UW-Eau Claire/UW-Platteville/
3 Dayton DOLINCHECK JR  Nebraska Wesleyan 17.69 (el 14.34m 47-% 2/2/19 Fred Beile Classic
4 Skye DIGMAN FR UW-La Crosse 15.46 (o 14.27m 46-10 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
5 Jillian KORGESKI SR King's College (Pa.) 13.07 14.13m 46-4% 2/22/19 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
6 Karen WETHAL SR UW-Stevens Point 10.98 14.09m 46-2% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
7 Katie WEEKS SR Stevens 9.82 14.02m 46-0 2/22/19 Empire 8 Indoor Championshi
8 Elizabeth WILLIS JR  Carthage 8.80 14.01m 45-11% 12/1/18 UW-Oshkosh Early Bird Invitat
9 Claire CONLEY JR  Swarthmore 7.73 13.98m 45-10% 2/23/19 Centennial Indoor Champions
9 Megan GEHRKE FR St. Thomas (Minn.) 7.73 13.98m 45-10% 12/8/18 Chuck Petersen Open
11  Cassandra LAIOS SR  Case Western Reserve 5.60 13.92m 45-8 12/1/18 Spartan Holiday Classic
12  Anna REHBERG JR  Wartburg 4.44 13.83m 45-4% 2/9/19 Darren Young Classic
13 Lillian ALBAUGH FR Olivet 3.23 13.65m 44-9% 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
14  ShaQuoria THOMPSON FR Albion 2.19 13.61m 44-8 2/2/19 WU Midwest Indoor Classic
15  Rachel BEUTHIN JR  UW-Platteville 1.65 13.58m 44-6% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
15  Sarah SCHMIDT JR  Carthage 1.65 13.58m 44-6% 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
17  TiaHARRIS SR Ohio Northern 1.07 13.51m 44-4 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
18  Brianna SCHYVINCK JR  UW-La Crosse 0.90 13.40m 43-11% 2/2/19 Ted Nelson Classic
19  Koko MENSAH JR  Connecticut College 0.80 13.38m 43-10% 2/2/19 Tufts Cupid Challenge
20 Kayla SLOWICK SO  Dubuque 0.70 13.27m 43-67% 2/15/19 Spartan Invitational (Dubuqu
21 Cayle HOVLAND FR Concordia Moorhead 0.60 13.26m 43-6 2/1/19 NDSU Bison Open (indoor)
22 JessREGA SR Stevenson 0.50 (o 13.25m 43-5% 2/22/19 Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
23 Caroline FERGUSON SO Dubuque 0.40 13.24m 43-5% 2/15/19 Spartan Invitational (Dubuqu
24  Larkin HOEPNER JR  UW-Stevens Point 0.30 13.22m 43-47> 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
25  Brianna HALL JR  UW-Platteville 0.20 13.20m 43-3% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
26  Brooke BUCKHANNON JR  Baldwin Wallace 0.15 13.18m 43-3 2/22/19 OAC Indoor Championships
27  Emily FINNEGAN SR Otterbein 0.13 13.10m 42-11% 1/26/19 Dr. William Taraschke Classic
28  Baylee MULITALO FR  Southern Virginia 0.10 13.09m 42-11% 2/8/19 VMI Winter Relays
29  Savanna SMITH SR St. Norbert 0.08 13.05m 42-9% 2/22/19 Midwest Conference Indoor C
30 Kassandra LUECK JR  UW-Eaqu Claire 0.05 12.96m 42-6% 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
31  Burabari KABARI JR  Trinity (Conn.) 0.04 12.92m 42-4% 2/24/19 Boston University Last Chanc
32  Kira GILBREATH SR Bridgewater State 0.03 12.87m 42-2% 1/12/19 Tufts Invitational |
33 Brilyn BRECKA FR UW-Stevens Point 0.02 12.85m 42-2 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
34  Jessica JOHNSON JR  Albion 0.02 12.84m 42-1% 2/23/19 Michigan Intercollegiate Indo
35 Naomi YAMANE SR North Central (Ill.) 0.01 12.81m 42-15 1/11/19 Cardinal Classic
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NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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lvie UZAMERE
Chelsea YANG
Elizabeth WILLIS
Katie WEEKS
Cassandra LAIOS
Rebecca BURMAHL
Kelsey BETTHAUSER
Andrea GALEANO
Jocelyn OCON
Sarah SCHMIDT
Brianne JOHNSRUD
Esther JOHNSON
Karen WETHAL
Harley BUCZOWSKI
Kennedy MORRIS
Jessica CRAVEN
Brianna SCHYVINCK
Maddie FITZGIBBONS
Emily UITENBROEK
Fummini YUSUFF
Tieranny KEAHNA
Allison REUTER
Brooke BUCKHANNON
Megan CURRAN
Nyjah WILLIS
Shelby LANE

Paris WAGNER

Agne LUKOSEVICIUTE
Genesis LEGGETT
Allison BISHOP
Alexandra DRAVES
Kara GILMEISTER
Katie HUGHES
Jasmine KEEGAN
Allie MARINEAU

SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
SO

Meet

New England Division Ill Indo
New England Alliance Indoor
UW-Oshkosh Early Bird Invitat
Fastrack Last Chance
All-Ohio D-lIl Indoor Champio
UW Platteville Invitational
Sol Butler Classic

Landmark Indoor Champions
Windy City Rumble
UW-Oshkosh Early Bird Invitat
WIAC Indoor Championships
UW Platteville Invitational
WIAC Indoor Championships
SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
Darren Young Classic
SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
WIAC Indoor Championships
American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
CCIW Indoor Championships
David Hemery Valentine Invita
Wartburg Indoor Invitational
Middle Atlantic (MAC) Indoor
OAC Indoor Championships
NACC Indoor Championships
Parents' Day Invitational
Dubuque Championships
UAA Indoor Championships
Midwest Conference Indoor C
Vanderbilt Indoor Opener
Bison Open & Multis

F. Lee Slick Invitational

WIAC Indoor Championships
Bowdoin Invite IV

Dan Kinsey Invitational

Women's Weight Throw — 2019 Week #6, February 26 I
_
Scored Performance
Wesleyan (Conn.) 23.86 18.85m 61-10% 2/22/19
Rhode Island College 21.02 18.51m 60-8% 2/16/19
Carthage 19.00 (el 18.50m 60-8%5 12/1/18
Stevens 16.43 (& 18.25m 59-10% 2/15/19
Case Western Reserve 14.09 (& 18.05m 59-2%4 2/9/19
Dubuque 11.25 17.55m 577 2/9/19
Dubugque 10.03 17.42m 57-2 1/19/19
Catholic (D.C.) 8.64 17.19m 56-4% 2/23/19
Aurora 7.55 17.14m 56-2% 2/1/19
Carthage 6.4 17.07m 560 12/1/18
UW-Eau Claire 5.42 17.06m 55-11%  2/22/19
Loras 4.29 16.95m 55-71 2/9/19
UW-Stevens Point 3.28 16.94m 557 2/22/19
SUNY Cortland 2.24 16.89m 55:5 2/22/19
central (lowa) 173 16.88m  554% 2/9/19
Brockport 1.39 16.78m 55-% 2/22/19
UW-La Crosse 1.05 16.67Tm 54-8% 2/22/19
Nebraska Wesleyan 0.93 16.65m 54-7% 2/22/19
Carroll (Wis.) 0.81 16.62m 54-6% 2/22/19
Rhode Island College 0.70 16.58m 54-4% 2/8/19
Coe 0.60 16.56m 54-4 2/16/19
Widener 0.50 [ 16.39m 53-9% 2/22/19
Baldwin Wallace 0.50 (el  16.39m 53-9% 2/22/19
Concordia Wisconsin 0.30 16.33m 53-7 2/23/19
Hamline 0.20 16.31m 53-6% 2/16/19
Dubuque 0.15 16.24m 5330 12/8/18
Emory 0.13 16.20m 53-1% 2/23/19
Grinnell 0.10 16.18m 531 2/22/19
Berry 0.08 16.12m 52-10% 12/1/18
Stevenson 0.08 16.12m 52-10% 1/25/19
North Central (ll.) 0.04 16.10m 5210 2/15/19
UW-La Crosse 0.03 16.03m 52-7%% 2/22/19
Bates 0.02 16.01m 52-67 2/16/19
Oberlin 0.02 15.99m 52-5% 2119
UW-Oshkosh 0.02 15.99m 52:5% 2/9/19

Midwest ELITE Invitational
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I Women's Pentathlon — 2019 Week #6, February 26

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Kylee BARTLETT SR Rochester (N.Y.) 22.44 3,613 1/25/19 Brockport Mid-Season Classic
2 Annie WRIGHT SR George Fox 20.41 P 3,611 3/9/18 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
3 Sylviann MOMONT JR  UW-Stevens Point 18.14 (ol 3,593 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
4 Emily LAVARNWAY FR SUNY Geneseo 16.09 3,590 11/30/18 Brockport Alumni Invitational
5 Reilly WAGNER SR Misericordia 14.01 P 3,585 3/9/18 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
6 Megan WALLACE SO UW-Eau Claire 11.46 3,544 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
7 Summer-Solstice THOMAS JR  Williams 10.43 P 3,541 3/9/18 NCAA Division Il Indoor Cham
8 Amanda WIEBKE JR  UW-La Crosse 9.03 3,502 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
9 Laura DARCEY JR  Chicago 7.87 P 3,487 3/9/18 NCAA Division Il Indoor Cham
10  Taylor WIEDERRECHT JR  Messiah 6.72 3,472 1/25/19 Bison Open & Multis

11  EmmaEGAN JR  Williams 5.64 P 3,461 2/16/18 New England Division Il Indo
12 ShaynaHELD SR SUNY Geneseo 258 3,451 2/2/19 Ithaca Bomber Invitational
13 Mackenzie SCHOUSTRA  JR  St. Olaf 3.56 3,446 2/21/19 MIAC Indoor Championships
14 Maya HAMMONDS SR Johns Hopkins 2.44 3,424 2/23/19 Centennial Indoor Champions
15  Jessica FRANKLIN FR Illinois Wesleyan 1.92 3,420 2/1/19 Keck Invitational

16  Mary GRAY SO Central (lowa) 1.43 3,373 2/22/19 American Rivers (ARC) Indoor
17  Logan BRUCE FR Ithaca 1.16 3,369 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
18 Jenna DEGEN SR St. Benedict 1.04 P 3,367 3/10/17 NCAA Division Ill Indoor Cham
19  Eileen BEQUETTE SO  Rochester (N.Y.) 0.91 3,361 2/22/19 Liberty League Indoor Champi
20 Katie MAEHL SR Wesleyan (Conn.) 0.81 3,360 2/22/19 New England Division Il Indo
21  RaeRaeTAYLOR SO Penn State Harrisburg 0.67 3,353 1/25/19 Bison Open & Multis

22 Briana SIMONIS JR  UW-Stevens Point 0.50 3,300 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships
23 Emily CLOSE SR Southern Maine 0.40 P 3,291 2/16/18 New England Division Ill Indo
24  |Isabel CLARK SR Whitworth 0.30 3,283 2/1/19 Cougar Indoor

25  Hailey DAMMEIER SR North Central (Ill.) 0.20 3,282 2/22/19 CCIW Indoor Championships
26  lzabelle ITH SO Williams 0.15 3,277 2/22/19 New England Division Ill Indo
27  Caitlin UBL SR Williams 0.13 P 3,266 1/26/18 Middlebury Invitational

28 Erin MACDOUGALL SR SUNY Geneseo 0.10 P 3,263 2/23/18 SUNYAC Indoor Championshi
29 Carolyn WEBSTER SR Wooster 0.08 3,251 2/23/19

30 Callista DECRAMER JR Ripon 0.05 3,238 1/25/19 Warhawk Classic

31  Maddie SHIRLEY SR Linfield 0.04 3,223 2/1/19 Cougar Indoor

32 Emily HILT JR  Capital 0.03 3,212 2/2/19 All-Ohio Championships

33  Elizabeth PREVEDELLO JR  LaVerne 0.02 3,210 2/1/19 Mountain "T" Invitational

34 Rainah DUNHAM SO  Gwynedd-Mercy 0.02 P 3,208 3/2/18 ECACDIIl Indoor Championshi
35  Ariel MALVITZ SO  UW-La Crosse 0.01 3,203 2/22/19 WIAC Indoor Championships



